

MAYORAL PROCLAMATION

- WHEREAS, Chuck Jenson has been recognized by, and the Mayor has received a request from, the Charlotte Fraternal Order of Eagles - Aerie #3552 to honor Chuck for his many years of service to the community; and
- **WHEREAS,** Mr. Chuck Jenson is a 30 year lifetime member of the Charlotte Fraternal Order of Eagles; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Jenson has served 12 years as past Aerie President, 10 of which were consecutive; and
- **WHEREAS,** Mr. Jenson is credited with raising well over 1 million dollars for Fraternal Order of Eagle and other local charities; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Jenson received the Charlotte Community Service Award in 2010; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Jenson presided as Grand Marshall for the 2007 Charlotte Frontier Days; and
- **WHEREAS,** Mr. Jenson serves his community as pastor for West Carmel Congregational Church where he performs an average of 140 weddings and funerals every year in addition to all his other duties;
- NOW, THEREFORE, I, Michael Armitage, Mayor of the City of Charlotte, Michigan do hereby call upon all Charlotte residents to recognize the contributions of Chuck Jenson for his many contributions to our community, as I proclaim the 10th day of July, 2022, to be named as CHUCK JENSON DAY in the City of Charlotte, County of Eaton, State of Michigan.
- **IN WITNESS THEREOF,** I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Charlotte to be affixed this 5th day of July, 2022

Michael Armitage, Mayor